

**Shastra i.e. Society for Health & Social Transformation
Vs. Kimtu Devi**

RSA No. 603 of 2015

1.1.2024 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Ms. Komal Chaudhary,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rekha Bhansal, Advocate vice
Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for
the respondents.

Mr. Ajay K. Dhiman, Advocate, for the
applicant.

CMP No. 11256 of 2023

In view of the statement made by
learned counsel for the applicant, the application
has become infructuous. Consequently, the same
is dismissed as infructuous.

CMP No. 11754 of 2023

Before proceeding further, let record
of Civil Suit Nos. 10 of 2023 and 2 of 2023 be
tagged with the present application, for perusal.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 1, 2024
(kalpana)