

**SHASTRA I.E., SOCIETY FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL  
TRANSFORMATION REHABILITATION Versus KIMTU  
DEVI**

**RSA - 603 of 2015**

11.12.2024 Present : Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms.  
Komar Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.  
  
Mr. Ajay K. Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant.

**CMP-17754 of 2023**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appeal was preferred by the Society through its President, Dr. Mother Wangmo, who is now no more. She, therefore, prays two weeks' time to file fresh power of attorney from the fresh incumbent.

List after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, parties may complete the pleadings.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
(Pardeep)