

**Shastra i.e. Society for Health and Social
Transformation Rehabilitation Vs. Kimtu Devi**

RSA No. 603 of 2015

28.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay K. Dhiman, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter on **02.05.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

28th March, 2025
(sushma)