

**Shastra i.e. Society for Health and Social Transformation  
Rehabilitation vs. Kimtu Devi**

**RSA No.603 of 2015**

02.05.2025 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms.Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay K. Dhiman, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.8825 of 2025**

By way of this application, a prayer has been made for substitution of the authorized representative of appellant-Society on the ground that earlier the Society was represented through its President Dr. Mother Wangmo, who has died on 05.07.2024. According to the applicant, now the Secretary of the Society Shri Dina Ram is competent and authorized to represent the Society in the instant appeal. On such count, the substitution of Shri Dina Ram as the representative of appellant-Society in place of Dr.Mother Wangmo has been prayed for.

The prayer being formal is allowed. Appellant-Society is allowed to be represented through its Secretary Shri Dina Ram. Amended memo has been filed and is taken on record.

**CMP No.17754 of 2023**

List for consideration on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

May 02, 2025  
(vt)