

Shastra i.e. Society for Health & Social
Transformation Rehabilitation vs. Kimtu Devi

RSA No. 603 of 2015

02.06.2025 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for ythe
appellant.

Mr. A. K. Dhiman, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G. for the
respondent-State.

A certified copy of judgment dated
20.10.2022, passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court in
Transfer Case (C) No. 28572 of 2014 has been placed
on record.

Learned Advocate General seeks time to
address.

List on 25.6.2025 along with Civil Suit Nos.
2 and 10 of 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

2nd June, 2025
(kck)