

Shastra i.e. Society for Health and Social
Transformation Rehabilitation vs. Kimtu
Devi

RSA No.603 of 2015 a/w
connected matters.

RSA No.603 of 2015

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Komal Chaudhary, Advocate for the
appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate for the
respondent.

C.S. No.2 of 2023

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate for the
plaintiffs.

Mr.Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G for the
respondent-State.

Ms.Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Rekha Thakur, Advocate for defendant
No.3.

C.S. No. 10 of 2023

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate for the
plaintiffs.

Mr.Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G for the
respondent-State.

Ms.Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Rekha Thakur, Advocate for defendants
No.4 and 5.

Ms.Sana Rana, Advocate vice counsel for the
proposed respondents.

CMP No.15385 of 2025

Learned counsel for the non-applicant Kimtu
Devi seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or before next
date.

List on 6th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 30, 2025
(naveen)