

Shastra vs. Kimtu Devi along with connected matters.

RSA No. 603/2015,
C.S. No. 2/2023 &
C.S. No. 10/2023

RSA No. 603/2015

23.12.2025 Present: Ms. Rita Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the respondent.

C.S. No. 2/2023

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the defendant/State.

Ms. Rita Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

C.S. No. 10/2023

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the defendant/State.

Ms. Rita Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendants No.4 and 5.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed defendants.

CMP No.17754/23 in RSA No.603 of 2015

Further time prayed on behalf of the respondent for filing reply to the present application. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

23rd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)

