

Shastra Vs. Kimtu Devi a/w connected matters

**CMP No. 17754 of 2023 in
RSA No. 603 of 2015 a/w C.S. No.
2 of 2023 and 10 of 2023**

**CMP No. 17754 of 2023 in RSA No. 603
of 2015**

10.4.2026

Present:

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for
the applicant/respondent.

C.S No. 2 of 2023

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for
the plaintiffs.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Addl. A.Gs, for the defendants-State.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for
defendant No. 3.

C.S. No. 10 of 2023

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for
the plaintiffs.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Addl. A.Gs, for the defendants-State.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for
defendant No. 3.

**CMP No. 17754 of 2023 in RSA No. 603
of 2015**

Pleadings be completed on or before the
next date of hearing. However, this application will be
considered at the time of final hearing of C.S. Nos. 2
and 10 of 2023.

OMP No. 756 of 2023 in C.S. No. 2 of 2023

Reply be filed, on or before the next date of hearing.

OMP Nos. 534 of 2018, 507 of 2019 and 92 of 2021 in C.S. No. 10 of 2023

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing. List on 22.5.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(kalpana)